GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2965
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012
INVESTMENTS BY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS QUESTION

Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Bais Shri Ramesh;Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh;Pandurang Shri Munde
Gopinathrao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of investments made in the country by way of Foreign Direct Investment, Foreign Institutional Investment and other outsourcing sectors till 31 March 2012;

(b) whether China is far ahead and in a very strong position than India in the aforesaid matters;
(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) the details of steps being taken by the Government in this regard; and

(e) the current status of funding being done by the international financial institutions in the country?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) : The details of the investments made in the country by Foreign Direct investment(FDI) and Foreign Institutional Investment (FH) for the last three years is as under:

(US$ Million)
2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

FDI 37,745 34,847 46,847
F1l {net investment) 29,048 29,422 16,813

Source: DIPP website

(b) & (c): Yes Sir. The FDI inflow statistics in respect of China for the last three years are available from the World investment Report
2012 released by UNCTAD and are as under:

(US$ Million)
2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

China FDI flow 123,985 114,737 95,000

(d): Government plays an active role in investment promotion, through dissemination of information on the investment climate and opportunities in India and by advising prospective investors about investment policies and procedures and opportunities. International Cooperation for industrial partnerships is solicited both through bilateral and multilateral arrangements. It also coordinates with apex industry associations, such as FICCI, Cll and ASSOCHAM, in their activities relating to promotion of industrial cooperation, both through bilateral and multilateral initiatives intended to stimulate inflow of foreign direct investment into India.

(e): The current status of funding done by International Financial Institutions in the country is as under:

(Rs. Crores)

Item 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Utilization of Govt. Loan 22,119.31 30,405.83 22,836.46
Utilization of Non-Govt. Loan 5,495.25 4,711.17 6,026.14
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